
 
MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE 

 
 
 

The following document is provided by the 

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY 

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library 
http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied 
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions) 

 
 



1 

3 

5 

7 

9 

11 

13 

15 

17 

19 

21 

23 

25 

27 

29 

31 

33 

L.D. 608 

(Filing No. H- 430) 

STATE OF MAINE 
HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES 

114TH LEGISLATURE 
FIRST REGULAR SESSION 

HOUSE AMENDMENT "/J,, to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H. P. 443, 
L.D. 608, Bill, "An Act to Increase the Price Farmers Receive for 
Milk" 

Amend the amendment in that part designated "§2963." by 
striking out all of subsection 4 and inserting in its place the 
following: 

'4. Adopt rules. In accordance with the Maine 
Administrative Procedure Act. Title 5. chapter 375, adopt any 
necessary rules if the commission determines. after hearing. that 
the rules are appropriate; and' 

This amendment 
authorizing adoption 
promulgation of rules. 

STATEMENT OF FACT 

replaces the 
of amendments 

provision of the bill 
with a provision allowing 

Filed by Rep. Hussey of Milo 
Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the 
House 
6/7/89 (Filing No. H-430 

Page l-LR0559(3) 




