MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

1	L.D. 608
3	(Filing No. H- 430)
5	
7	STATE OF MAINE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
9	114TH LEGISLATURE FIRST REGULAR SESSION
11	A
13	HOUSE AMENDMENT " \mathcal{H} " to COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to H.P. 443, L.D. 608, Bill, "An Act to Increase the Price Farmers Receive for
15	Milk"
17	Amend the amendment in that part designated "\$2963." by striking out all of subsection 4 and inserting in its place the
19	following:
21	'4. Adopt rules. In accordance with the Maine Administrative Procedure Act, Title 5, chapter 375, adopt any
23	necessary rules if the commission determines, after hearing, that the rules are appropriate; and
25	the rules are appropriate; and
27	STATEMENT OF FACT
29	This amendment replaces the provision of the bill
31	authorizing adoption of amendments with a provision allowing promulgation of rules.
33	
Reproduced and House	Hussey of Milo d distributed under the direction of the Clerk of the
6/7/89	(Filing No. H-430